students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 300 296 2022-23 246 189 280000(Two Lakh
eighty thousand )

0

2022-23 300 300 2023-24 246 211 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty thousand)

1

2023-24 300 300 2024-25 264 24 420000(Four Lakh
twenty thousand )

2

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 203882 (Two Lakh three thousand eight hundred eighty two) 57708 (Fisty Seven thousadn Seven hundred Eight) 40000 (Fourty thousand)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 4052506 (Fourty Lakh Fifty two thousand five hundred six) 3638475 (Thirty Siz Lakhs Thirty eight thousand four  hundred
Seventy Five )

[...]

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

26125477 (HundreTwo crore Sistyone lakh Twenty fivwe
thousand seventy sevend )

32205875 (Three Crore Twenty two Lakh Five thousand eight
hundred seventy five )

13400780 (One Crore Thirty four lakh seven hundred eighty
only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 988000 (Nine Lakh Eighty eight thousand) 16620 (Sixteen thousand Six hundred Twenty) 48000 (Fourty eight thousand Only )

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 700000

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Seven Lakh

[...]

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

2 0 0

Total no. of Participants 16 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

320000 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Three Lakh twenty thousand Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for